CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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Service Personal Total Loss
History Vehicle
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$7,910 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2011 JEEP LIBERTY v Total loss vehicle

SPORT

VIN: 1J4PN2GK5BW573179 e hi

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT x 13 Service history records
UTILITY

3.7L V6 F SOHC 12V (X)) .

GASOLINE aw 2 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

a Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Minnesota

[IZ 135,043 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/7/23 at
12:39:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[EOEL x) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HINAEY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 05/19/2022.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No additional accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1

2011
Personal
6 yrs. 3 mo.
Minnesota
18,618/yr

81,405

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Owner 2

2017
Personal
5yrs. 7 mo.
Minnesota
5,959/yr

135,043

Owner 2

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 2

Total Loss
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT...

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[[ANEAEN x| Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2011

Date Mileage Source

04/26/2011

04/26/2011 1

08/30/2011

08/31/2011 100
08/31/2011 250

12/02/2011

30of8

Shimkat Motor Co

Fort Dodge, IA

515-573-7164

shimkat.com
46/5.0

30 Verified Reviews

' 29 Customer Favorites

Shimkat Motor Co

Fort Dodge, IA

515-573-7164

shimkat.com
4.6/5.0

30 Verified Reviews

@ 29 Customer Favorites

Shimkat Motor Co

Fort Dodge, IA

515-573-7164

shimkat.com
46/5.0

30 Verified Reviews

@ 29 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake EImo, MN
Title #83360V123

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
18,618 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Title or registration issued

First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT...
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07/03/2012

10/13/2012

06/23/2013

03/29/2014

07/28/2014

10/29/2014

02/18/2015

20,738

33,391

48,742

59,436

65,485

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #B3360V123

Valvoline Instant QOil
Change
Oak Park Heights, MN
651-351-7492
vioc.com
44/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
@ 143 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Oak Park Heights, MN
651-351-7492
vioc.com
44/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
@ 143 Customer Favorites

Fury Motors

Lake Elmo, MN

651-777-1316

furymotors.com
46/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake EImo, MN
Title #B3360V123

Fury Motors

Lake Elmo, MN

651-777-1316

furymotors.com
46/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Fury Motors

Lake Elmo, MN

651-777-1316

furymotors.com
46/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT...

50f8

07/28/2015

01/08/2016 81,405

08/01/2016

07/27/2017

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage

12/29/2017 105,702

01/31/2018

07/16/2018

07/26/2019

07/21/2020

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #B3360V123

Service Facility

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #83360V123

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake EImo, MN
Title #B3360V123

Source

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake ElImo, MN

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake EImo, MN
Title #00QBC92-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #00QBC92-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #00QBC92-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elmo, MN
Title #00QBC92-1

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Headlight(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Personal Vehicle
5,959 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black
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03/23/2021 123,559

07/13/2021

01/12/2022 128,845

01/14/2022 128,900

03/17/2022 129,663

05/19/2022

6 of 8

Fury Chrysler Stillwater
Stillwater, MN
651-777-0300
stillwater.furymotors.co
m/

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews
' 992 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake EImo, MN
Title #00QBC92-1

Fury Chrysler Stillwater
Stillwater, MN
651-777-0300
stillwater.furymotors.co
m/

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews
@ 992 Customer Favorites

Viking Auto Repair

Saint Paul, MN

651-407-3465

https://facebook.com

/pages/viking-auto-

repair

/162211887130344
5.0/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

' 8 Customer Favorites

Viking Auto Repair

Saint Paul, MN

651-407-3465

https://facebook.com

/pages/viking-auto-

repair

/162211887130344
5.0/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

Vehicle serviced
®  Wheel(s) repaired
Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
$  Water pump replaced

Vehicle serviced

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Non-collision damage reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4APN2GK5BW573179

_ There are many reasons an insurance
", company will declare a vehicle a total loss.
L Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified

\ o ’ technician before you buy. Learn More

07/17/2022 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Lake Elmo, MN Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Title #00QBC92-1

08/26/2022 133,085 Tire Pros & Wheel Vehicle serviced
Experts ®  0Oil and filter changed
Hudson, WI

715-808-0195
tireproswe.com
4.7/5.0
65 Verified Reviews
@ 51 Customer Favorites

11/30/2022 135,043 Viking Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Saint Paul, MN )
651-407-3465
https://facebook.com
/pages/viking-auto-
repair
/162211887130344
5.0/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

08/03/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Lake Elmo, MN Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Title #00QBC92-1

08/07/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
08/24/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Dark Green
Lake ElImo, MN

Title #00QBC92-1

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
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When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported
branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state
DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or
rental company.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/7/23 12:39:38 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 JEEP LIBERTY
vehicle (VIN: 1J4PN2GK5BW573179), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/7/23 at 1:39 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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